
 

2024-2025 SAINT URSULA BULLDOGS LACROSSE SCHEDULE 
DATE DAY OPPONENT TIME FINAL SCORE 

Mar. 10 Monday Walnut Hills *Scrimmage 4:30 -​  

Mar. 18 Tuesday Turpin *Scrimmage 5:30/7:00 -​  

Mar. 22 Saturday Anderson 11:00 W, 17-5  

Mar. 26 Wednesday Mercy McAuley 5:00/6:30 W, 17-3 

Mar. 29 Saturday @ Milford 5:30/7:00 L, 7-16 

Mar. 31 Monday @ Seton 6:00/7:30 L, 5-18 

Apr. 2 Wednesday @ Walnut 5:30/7:15 Cancelled  

Apr. 7 Monday Ursuline 5:00/6:30 L, 3-18 

Apr. 9 Wednesday MND 5:00/6:30 W, 12-11 OT 

Apr. 12 Saturday Kings 4:00/5:30 L, 6-18 

Apr. 14 Monday Seton 5:00/6:30 Postponed 

Apr. 15 Tuesday @ Walnut Hills 5:30/7:15 W, 14-10 

Apr. 16 Wednesday @ Mercy McAuley 5:30 W, 16-4 

Apr. 23 Wednesday @ MND 5:00/6:30 L, 13-15 

Apr. 28 Monday @ Ursuline (Blue Ash Sports 
Center) 

5:00/6:30 L, 7-20 

Apr. 29 Tuesday @ Indian Hill 6:00 Varsity Only Postponed 

May 3  Saturday Springboro 11:00/12:30 L, 6-16 

May 5  Monday Notre Dame Academy 
*Senior Night* 

5:30/7:00 W, 15-9 



May 7 Wednesday Seton 5:30/7:00 L, 11-23 

May 8  Thursday @ Wyoming 5:30/7:00 L, 7-12 

May 12  Monday @ Indian Hill  6:00 Varsity Only L, 9-22 

May 13  Tuesday @ Madeira 6:00 Varsity Only W, 18-17 

May 14  Wednesday Princeton (OHSAA) @ HOME 7:00 W, 25-1 

May 16 Friday @ Springboro (OHSAA) 7:00 L, 6-18 

     

 
 


